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Table1l: Schedule of Feesand Charges*(as set out in Draft Policy for Consultation)

Commercial Activities

Application Fees, Activity Fees & Bonds (all
inclusive of GST)

Applications

$175 non-refundable application fee for new
applications and renewals.

Proposed change: (Renewals may be at a reduced
rate at the discretion of the Manager, Parks and
Forests (Strategy & Marketing) based on the estimated
work involved in renewing the application.)

Processing

Processing charges based on estimate of staff
costs, public notification, consultation or any other
processing costs required.

Bonds

Bonds may be required depending on activity and
effects.

Site occupation, e.g. mini golf, eco-
tourism operation

Proposed change:
or _use, e.g., mini
operation

Site occupation
golf, eco-tourism

Market rental for space occupied and/or 10% of
gross receipts or negotiated flat fee where activity
not open to the public or a per person/vehicle
charge as appropriate.

Proposed change: Market rental for space
occupied and/or 10% of gross receipts or negotiated
flat fee or per person/vehicle charge as appropriate.

Ranger assistance (above normal
duties) once commercial operation
commences

$50/hr for Ranger time.
$80/hr Ranger & vehicle.

Commercial Activity (Non
mechanised, e.g. guided walking)

$6 per person full day.
$3 per person half day.
Proposed change: $4 per person full day;
$2 per person half day.

Horse trekking

$5 per participant.

Commercial Activity (Mechanised,
e.g. vehicles and bikes)

4WD Bikes & Trail Bikes

4WDs

Mountain Bikes

$15/bike full day.
$10/bike half day.

$30/vehicle full day.
$20/vehicle half day.

$5 per participant

Officers recommend that all fees and charges remain aslisted in Draft Policy, unless marked otherwise.
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Filming

$175 non-refundable application fee for new
applications and renewals. (Renewals may be at
a reduced rate at the discretion of the Manager,
Parks & Forests (Strategy & Marketing) based on
the estimated work involved in renewing the
application.)

Processing charges based on estimate of staff
costs, public notification, consultation, or any
other processing costs required.

A bond may be required depending on potential
effects. This is dependent on the type of filming
but set at a minimum of one-day charge and at
the discretion of the Manager, Parks and Forests
(Strategy and Marketing).

The following rates apply during filming and where
the film company has exclusive possession of the
site:

Advertising Commercials

Feature Film

Television Drama

Sports Events (commercial purposes)
Conservation / recreation promotion
News / current affairs

Commercial still photography

Urgent applications

Preparation and clean-up costs

$500 / day

$500 / day

$500 / day

$300 / day

Nil if for non-commercial purposes
Nil

$300 / day

$250 surcharge

Negotiated — depending on size and nature of
filming

Proposed change: Add to Preparation and Clean-
up costs, “All actual costs are to be met by the
concessionaire”.

Non-commercial Events

Booking Fees, Activity Fees & Bonds
(all inclusive of GST)

Booking fee $10 booking fee
Proposed change: Delete booking fee.
Bond $100 bond minimum charge or higher negotiated

Proposed change: Insert
section. Site occupation or use

new

bond, depending on effects

Negotiated flat fee or a per person/vehicle charge
as appropriate.

Ranger assistance with

commercial events

non-

$50/hr Ranger time
$80/hr Ranger with vehicle




Attachment 2to Report 01.205
Page3 of 4

School Visits and School Events School groups free with Ranger time free up to
first 2 hours.

Ranger time at $30/hr after that.

Vehicle costs (if needed) to apply after first 2
hours.

Special Interest Groups (e.g. Forest | Free access

& Bird, historic societies, Botany | First 2 hours free with Ranger
clubs, universities) $50/hr ranger time after first 2 hours
Vehicle costs may apply

Ken Gray, Education Centre Bond may be required

Schools Free access. Ranger free for first 2 hours.
$30/hr ranger time after first 2 hours

Independent Groups: Free access. $50/hr Ranger interpretation (if
requested)

Private Functions: $10 booking fee
$2/head or $100/group, whichever is greater
$100 bond

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

4WD Bikes and Trail Bikes $10/ bike
$10 booking fee

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

4WDs** $15/vehicle
$10 booking fee

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

Mountain Bikes $5 per participant
$10 booking fee

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

Horses Events: $5 per competitor
Rally/Practice: $3 per participant
$10 booking fee

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

Orienteering / Running $3 per participant
$10 Booking Fee

Proposed change: Delete booking fee.

2 A paragraph relating to discount arrangementsto recognise the input of volunteerswill beinserted in the section on Waivers

and Discounts (refer 4.1.8).
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Picnic Area or Space reservations
for groups (e.g. Weddings)

$20 per group minimum, up to 20 people

$1 per person for groups >20

$200 weekend flat rate (Fri-Sun) for marquees
NB. No booking fee, but you must reserve a
space with the Ranger

Camping

$5/adult/night
$2/child/night under 16 years of age (if
unsupervised, particularly 14-16 years old, adult
rates apply).

For flat site, tapped/potable water & toilets and/or
picnic tables, coin operated BBQs.




